MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF FAIRVIEW NO.136

BYLAW NO. 975/COUNCIL/2020

A BYLAW OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF FAIRVIEW NO. 136, IN THE
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO AUTHORIZE LENDING MONEY TO THE
FAIRVIEW COOPERATIVE SEED CLEANING PLANT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 264 and 265 of the Municipal Government Act,
Revised Statutes of Alberta 2000, Chapter M-26 and amendments thereto, a
municipality may loan funds to a non-profit organization:;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 241(f)(i) of the Municipal Government Act,
Revised Statutes of Alberta 2000, Chapter M-26 and amendments thereto, a non-
profit organization is defined as a society, credit union or cooperative established
under a law of Canada or Alberta;

AND WHEREAS, the Fairview Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant is a non-profit body
corporate duly incorporated under the laws of the Province of Alberta;

AND WHEREAS, the Fairview Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant provides seed
cleaning and related agricultural services to agricultural producers in the Municipal
District of Fairview No. 136;

AND WHEREAS, the Fairview Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant is desirous of
consolidating and paying out their indebtedness to United Farmers of Alberta and
Agriculture Financial Services Corporation for the 2012 construction costs of the new
seed cleaning plant;

AND WHEREAS, the Municipal District of Fairview No. 136 is willing to provide
financing to the Fairview Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant,

NOW THEREFORE, Council of the Municipal District of Fairview No. 136 duly
assembled, enacts as follows:

1. The Municipal District of Fairview No. 136 will lend to the Fairview
Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant, a non-profit organization, the amount
of $ 1,340,000.00 (One Million, three hundred and Forty Thousand
Dollars) for the purpose of paying out their indebtedness to United
Farmers of Alberta and Agriculture Financial Services Corporation for
the 2012 construction costs of the new seed cleaning plant. The term of
the loan is 25 years beginning September 1, 2020.

2. The interest rate is 3% (per annum) to begin accruing on
September 2, 2020.

3. The loan will be repaid by the Fairview Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant
on a monthly basis, due on the first day of each month, hereafter called
the “due date”. First payment is due and payable on September 1, 2020.
The loan will be repaid according to the payment schedule outlined in
Schedule ‘A’, attached hereto and forming part of this bylaw.

4. Additional payments may be made without penalty in advance of the
scheduled due dates. Additional payments made will result in the
recalculation of remaining future payments. Interest is due and payable
on the outstanding balance at the time of each repayment installment
and any additional payments received.



o

It is anticipated that the Fairview Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant will
repay the loan from operational revenue sources during the term of the
loan.

The source of money to be loaned to the Fairview Cooperative Seed
Cleaning Plant shall be from Public Works, Sewer, New Office Building,
Airport, Recreation Capital, and Rate Stabilization Reserve Funds held
by the Municipal District of Fairview No. 136. All interest and
repayments received by the municipality from the Fairview Cooperative
Seed Cleaning Plant shall be returned to the reserve funds, pro-rated
according to the funding percentage received from each Reserve Fund.

The Municipal District of Fairview No. 136 and the Fairview Cooperative
Seed Cleaning Plant shall enter into a loan agreement consistent with
the terms of this bylaw.

Any funds not used by the Fairview Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant
for the purposes contained in this bylaw or the funding agreement shall
immediately be returned to the Municipal District of Fairview No. 136 as
a lump sum additional payment.

This bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof and
shall remain in effect until all amounts due to the Municipal District of
Fairview No. 136 specified within this bylaw have been received.

10. Bylaw#941/COUNCIL/2018 shall be repealed upon passage of this

Bylaw#975/COUNCIL/2020.

eading given on the 7t day of July, 2020

ohnison, Reeve Sandra Fox, CAO
M.D. of Fairview No. 136 M.D. of Fairview No. 136
Second readlng o] n@jay of August, 2020
.Férri@s Adams, Deputy Reeve Sandra Fox, CAO
M.D. of Fairview No. 136 M.D. of Fairview No. 136
Third read:;g tion given on the 7' day of August 2020

es Adams Deputy Reeve L"’Sandra Fox, CAO
of Fairview No. 136 M.D. of Fairview No. 136
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BYLAW NO. 875/COUNCIL/2020 SCHEDULE "A"
LOAN AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

ENTER VALUES LOAN SUMMARY
Loan amount $1.340,000.00 Screduled payment $6,354.43
Annual interest rate 3.00% Scheduled number of payments 300
Loan period in years 25 Actual number of payments 300
Number of payments per year =l 12 Total early payments $0.00
Start date of loan 2020-09-01 Total imerss: T $550.263.61
Optional extra payments $0.00 LENDER NAME  Municipal District of Fairview No. 136
BEGINNING SCHEDULE TOTAL ENDING CUMULATIVE
L BALANCE D PAYMENT PAYMENT Sl IR UEREST BALANCE INTEREST
1 2020-09-01 $1,340,000.00 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $0.00 $1,333,645.57 $0.00
2 2020-10-01 $1,333,645.57 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,020.32 $3,334.11 $1,330,625.25 $3,334,11
3 2020-11-01 $1,330,625.25 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,027.87 $3,326.56 $1,327,597.38 $6,660.68
4 2020-12-01 $1,327,597.38 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,035.44 $3,318.99 $1,324,561.94 $9,979.67
5 2021-01-01 $1,324,561.94 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,043.03 $3,311.40 $1,321,518.92 $13,291.08
6 2021-02-01 $1,321,518.92 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,050.63 $3,303.80 $1,318,468.28 $16,594,87
7 2021-03-01 $1,318,468.28 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,058.26 $3,296.17 $1,315,410.02 $19,891.04
8 2021-04-01 $1,315,410.02 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,065.91 $3,288.53 $1,312,344.12 $23,179.57
9 2021-05-01 $1,312,344.12 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,073.57 $3,280.86 $1,309,270.54 $26,460.43
10 2021-06-01 $1,309,270.54 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,081.26 $3,273.18 $1,306,189.29 $29,733.61
11 2021-07-01 $1,306,189.29 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,088.96 $3,265.47 $1,303,100.33 $32,999,08
12 2021-08-01 $1,303,100.33 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,096.68 $3,257.75 $1,300,003.65 $36,256.83
13 2021-09-01 $1,300,003.65 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,104.42 $3,250.01 $1,296,899.23 $39,506.84
14 2021-10-01 $1,296,899,23 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,112.18 $3,242.25 $1,293,787.04 $42,749.09
15 2021-11-01 $1,293,787.04 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,119.96 $3,234.47 $1,290,667.08 $45,983.55
16 2021-12-01 $1,290,667.08 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,127.76 $3,226.67 $1,287,539.32 $49,210,22
17 2022-01-01 $1,287,539.32 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,135.58 $3,218.85 $1,284,403.73 $52,429.07
18 2022-02-01 $1,284,403.73 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,143.42 $3,211.01 $1,281,260.31 $55,640.08
19 2022-03-01 $1,281,260.31 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,151.28 $3,203.15 $1,278,109.03 $58,843.23
20 2022-04-01 $1,278,109.03 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,159.16 $3,195.27 $1,274,949.87 $62,038.50
21 2022-05-01 $1,274,949.87 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,167.06 $3,187.37 $1,271,782.81 $65,225.88
22 2022-06-01 $1,271,782.81 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,174.97 $3,179.46 $1,268,607.84 $68,405.33
23 2022-07-01 $1,268,607.84 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,182.91 $3,171.52 $1,265,424.93 $71,576.85
24 2022-08-01 $1,265,424.93 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,190.87 $3,163.56 $1,262,234.06 $74,740.42
25 2022-09-01 $1,262,234.06 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,198.85 $3,155.59 $1,259,035.21 $77,896.00
26 2022-10-01 $1,259,035.21 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,206.84 $3,147.59 $1,255,828 37 $81,043,59
27 2022-11-01 $1,255,828.37 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,214.86 $3,139.57 $1,252,613.51 $84,183.16
28 2022-12-01 $1,252,613.51 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,222.90 $3,131.53 $1,249,390.61 $87,314.69
29 2023-01-01 $1,249,390.61 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,230.96 $3,123.48 $1,246,159.65 $90,438.17
30 2023-02-01 $1,246,159.65 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,239.03 $3,115.40 $1,242,920.62 $93,553.57
31 2023-03-01 $1,242,920.62 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,247.13 $3,107.30 $1,239,673.49 $96,660,87
32 2023-04-01 $1,239,673.49 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,255.25 $3,099.18 $1,236,418.24 $99,760.06
33 2023-05-01 $1,236,418.24 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,263.39 $3,091.05 $1,233,154.86 $102,851.10
34 2023-06-01 $1,233,154.86 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,271.54 $3,082.89 $1,229,883.31 $105,933.99
35 2023-07-01 $1,229,883.31 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,279.72 $3,074.71 $1,226,603.59 $109,008.70
36 2023-08-01 $1,226,603.59 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,287.92 $3,066.51 $1,223,315.67 $112,075.21
37 2023-09-01 $1,223,315.67 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,296.14 $3,058.29 $1,220,019.52 $115,133.49
38 2023-10-01 $1,220,019.52 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,304.38 $3,050.05 $1,216,715.14 $118,183.54
39 2023-11-01 $1,216,715.14 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,312.64 $3,041.79 $1,213,402.50 $121,225.33
40 2023-12-01 $1,213,402.50 $6,354.43 $6,354 .43 $3,320.93 $3,033.51 $1,210,081.57 $124,258.84
41 2024-01-01 $1,210,081.57 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,329.23 $3,025.20 $1,206,752.35 $127,284.04
42 2024-02-01 $1,206,752.35 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,337.55 $3,016.88 $1,203,414.79 $130,300.92
43 2024-03-01 $1,203,414.79 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,345.89 $3,008.54 $1,200,068.90 $133,309.46
44 2024-04-01 $1,200,068.90 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,354.26 $3,000.17 $1,196,714.64 $136,309.63
45 2024-05-01 $1,196,714.64 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,362.65 $2,991.79 $1,193,352.00 $139,301.42
46 2024-06-01 $1,193,352.00 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,371.05 $2,983.38 $1,189,980.94 $142,284.80
47 2024-07-01 $1,189,980.94 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,379.48 $2,974.95 $1,186,601.46 $145,259.75
48 2024-08-01 $1,186,601.46 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,387.93 $2,966.50 $1,183,213.54 $148,226.25
49 2024-09-01 $1,183,213.54 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,396.40 $2,958.03 $1,179,817.14 $151,184.29
50 2024-10-01 $1,179,817.14 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,404.89 $2,949.54 $1,176,412.25 $154,133.83
51 2024-11-01 $1,176,412.25 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,413.40 $2,941.03 $1,172,998.85 $157,074.86
52 2024-12-01 $1,172,998 .85 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,421.93 $2,932.50 $1,169,576.91 $160,007.36
53 2025-01-01 $1,169,576.91 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,430.49 $2,923.94 $1,166,146.43 $162,931.30
54 2025-02-01 $1,166,146 43 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,439.07 $2,915.37 $1,162,707.36 $165,846,67
55 2025-03-01 $1,162,707.36 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,447.66 $2,906.77 $1,159,259.70 $168,753.43
56 2025-04-01 $1,159,259.70 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,456.28 $2,898.15 $1,155,803.41 $171,651.58
57 2025-05-01 $1,155,803.41 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,464.92 $2,889.51 $1,152,338.49 $174,541.09
58 2025-06-01 $1,152,338.49 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,473.59 $2,880.85 $1,148,864 .91 $177,421.94
59 2025-07-01 $1,148,864.91 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,482.27 $2,872.16 $1,145,382.64 $180,294.10
60 2025-08-01 $1,145,382.64 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,490.98 $2,863.46 $1,141,891.66 $183,157.56
61 2025-09-01 $1,141,891.66 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,499.70 $2,854.73 $1,138,391.96 $186,012.29
62 2025-10-01 $1,138,391.86 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,508.45 $2,845.98 $1,134,883.51 $188,858.27



BEGINNING SCHEDULE TOTAL ENDING CUMULATIVE

BN RDSRE BALANCE D PAYMENT PAYMENT F e R INTEREST: BALANCE INTEREST
63 2025-11-01 $1,134,883.51 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,517.22 $2,837.21 $1,131,366.28 $191,695.48
64 2025-12-01 $1,131,366.28 $6,354.43 $6,354 .43 $3,526.02 $2,828.42 $1,127,840.27 $194,523.89
65 2026-01-01 $1,127,840.27 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,534.83 $2,819.60 $1,124,305.44 $197,343.49
66 2026-02-01 $1,124,305.44 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,543.67 $2,810.76 $1,120,761.77 $200,154.26
67 2026-03-01 $1,120,761.77 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,552.53 $2,801.90 $1,117,209.24 $202,956.16
68 2026-04-01 $1,117,209.24 $6,354 .43 $6,354.43 $3,561.41 $2,793.02 $1,113,647.83 $205,749.18
69 2026-05-01 $1,113,647.83 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,570.31 $2,784.12 $1,110,077.52 $208,533.30
70 2026-06-01 $1,110,077.52 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,579.24 $2,775.19 $1,106,498.28 $211,308.50
71 2026-07-01 $1,106,498.28 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,588.19 $2,766.25 $1,102,810.10 $214,074.74
72 2026-08-01 $1,102,910.10 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,597.16 $2,757.28 $1,099,312.84 $216,832.02
73 2026-09-01 $1,099,312.94 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,606.15 $2,748.28 $1,095,706.79 $219,580.30
74 2026-10-01 $1,095,706.79 $6,354 43 $6,354.43 $3,615.16 $2,738.27 $1,092,091.63 $222,319.57
75 2026-11-01 $1,092,091.63 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,624.20 $2,730.23 $1,088,467.43 $225,049.80
76 2026-12-01 $1,088,467.43 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,633.26 $2,721.17 $1,084,834 16 $227,770.96
77 2027-01-01 $1,084,834.16 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,642.35 $2,712.09 $1,081,191.82 $230,483.05
78 2027-02-01 $1,081,191.82 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,651.45 $2,702.98 $1,077,540.36 $233,186.03
79 2027-03-01 $1,077,540.36 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,660.58 $2,693.85 $1,073,879.78 $235,879.88
80 2027-04-01 $1,073,879.78 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,669.73 $2,684.70 $1,070,210.05 $238,564.58
81 2027-05-01 $1,070,210.05 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,678.91 $2,675.53 $1,066,531.14 $241,240.10
82 2027-06-01 $1,066,531.14 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,688.10 $2,666.33 $1,062,843.04 $243,906.43
83 2027-07-01 $1,062,843.04 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,697.32 $2,657.11 $1,059,145.72 $246,563.54
84 2027-08-01 $1,059,145.72 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,706.57 $2,647.86 $1,055,439.15 $249,211.40
85 2027-09-01 $1,055,439.15 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,715.83 $2,638.60 $1,051,723.32 $251,850.00
86 2027-10-01 $1,051,723.32 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,725.12 $2,628.31 $1,047,998.19 $254,479.31
87 2027-11-01 $1,047,998.19 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,734.44 $2,620.00 $1,044,263.76 $257,099.31
88 2027-12-01 $1,044,263.76 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,743.77 $2,610.66 $1,040,519.98 $259,709.97
89 2028-01-01 $1,040,519.98 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,753.13 $2,601.30 $1,036,766.85 $262,311.27
90 2028-02-01 $1,036,766.85 $6,354.43 $6,354 .43 $3,762.51 $2,591.82 $1,033,004.34 $264,903.18
91 2028-03-01 $1,033,004.34 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,771.92 $2,582.51 $1,029,232.42 $267,485.69
92 2028-04-01 $1,029,232.42 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,781.35 $2,573.08 $1,025,451.07 $270,058.77
93 2028-05-01 $1,025,451.07 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,790.80 $2,563.63 $1,021,660.26 $272,622.40
94 2028-06-01 $1,021,660.26 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,800.28 $2,554.15 $1,017,858.88 $275,176.55
95 2028-07-01 $1,017,859.98 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,809.78 $2,544.65 $1,014,050.20 $277,721.20
96 2028-08-01 $1,014,050.20 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,819.31 $2,535.13 $1,010,230.89 $280,256.33
97 2028-09-01 $1,010,230.89 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,828.85 $2,525.58 $1,006,402.04 $282,781.91
98 2028-10-01 $1,006,402.04 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,838.43 $2,516.01 $1,002,563.61 $285,297.91
99 2028-11-01 $1,002,563.61 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,848.02 $2,506.41 $998,715.59 $287,804.32
100 2028-12-01 $998,715.59 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,857.64 $2,496.79 $994,857.95 $290,301.11
101 2029-01-01 $994,857.95 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,867.29 $2,487.14 $990,990.66 $292,788.25
102 2029-02-01 $990,990.66 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,876.95 $2,477.48 $987,113.71 $295,265.73
103 2029-03-01 $987,113.71 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,886.65 $2,467.78 $983,227.08 $297,733.51
104 2029-04-01 $983,227.06 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,896.36 $2,458.07 $979,330.70 $300,191.58
105 2029-05-01 $979,330.70 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,906.10 $2,448.33 $975,424.59 $302,639.91
106 2029-06-01 $975,424.59 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,915.87 $2,438.56 $971,508.72 $305,078.47
107 2028-07-01 $971,508.72 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,925.66 $2,428.77 $967,583.06 $307,507.24
108 2029-08-01 $967,583.06 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,935.47 $2,418.96 $963,647.59 $309,926.20
109 2029-09-01 $963,647.59 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,945.31 $2,409.12 $959,702.27 $312,335.32
110 2029-10-01 $959,702 27 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,955.18 $2,399.26 $955,747.10 $314,734.57
111 2029-11-01 $955,747.10 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,965.06 $2,389.37 $951,782.03 $317,123.94
112 2029-12-01 $951,782.03 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,974.98 $2,379.46 $947,807.06 $319,503.40
113 2030-01-01 $947,807.06 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $3,984.91 $2,369.52 $943,822.14 $321,872.92
114 2030-02-01 $943,822 .14 $6,354.43 $6,354 43 $3,994 .88 $2,359.56 $939,827.27 $324,232 47
118 2030-03-01 $939,827.27 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,004.86 $2,349.57 $935,822.40 $326,582.04
116 2030-04-01 $935,822.40 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,014.88 $2,339.56 $931,807.53 $328,921.59
117 2030-05-01 $931,807.53 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,024.91 $2,329.52 $927,782.62 $331,251.11
118 2030-06-01 $927,782.62 $6,354 .43 $6,354.43 $4,034.98 $2,319.46 $923,747 .64 $333,570.57
119 2030-07-01 $923,747.64 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,045.06 $2,309.37 $919,702.58 $335,879.84
120 2030-08-01 $919,702.58 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,055.18 $2,299.26 $915,647.40 $338,179.20
121 2030-09-01 $915,647.40 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,065.31 $2,289.12 $911,582.09 $340,468.31
122 2030-10-01 $9811,582.09 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,075.48 $2,278.96 $907,506.61 $342,747 27
123 2030-11-01 $907,506.61 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,085.67 $2,268.77 $903,420.85 $345,016.04
124 2030-12-01 $903,420.95 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,095.88 $2,258.55 $899,325.07 $347,274.59
125 2031-01-01 $899,325.07 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,106.12 $2,248.31 $895,218.95 $349,522.90
126 2031-02-01 $895,218.95 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,116.38 $2,238.05 $891,102.57 $351,760.95
127 2031-03-01 $891,102.57 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,126.68 $2,227.76 $886,975.89 $353,988.70
128 2031-04-01 $886,975.89 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,136.99 $2,217.44 $882,838.80 $356,206.14
129 2031-05-01 $882,838.90 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,147.33 $2,207.10 $878,691.56 $358,413.24
130 2031-06-01 $878,691.56 $6,354.43 $6,354 43 $4,157.70 $2,196.73 $874,533.86 $360,609 97
131 2031-07-01 $874,533.86 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,168.10 $2,186.33 $870,365.76 $362,796.31
132 2031-08-01 $870,365.76 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,178.52 $2,175.91 $866,187.25 $364,972.22
133 2031-09-01 $866,187.25 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,188.96 $2,165.47 $861,998.28 $367,137.69
134 2031-10-01 $861,998.28 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,198.44 $2,155.00 $857,798.85 $369,292 68
135 2031-11-01 $857,798.85 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,209.93 $2,144.50 $853,588.91 $371,437.18
136 2031-12-01 $853,588.91 $6,354.43 $6,354.43 $4,220.46 $2,133.97 $849,368.45 $373,571.15
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204
205
206
207
208
209
210

PAYMENT DATE

2032-01-01
2032-02-01
2032-03-01
2032-04-01
2032-05-01
2032-06-01
2032-07-01
2032-08-01
2032-09-01
2032-10-01
2032-11-01
2032-12-01
2033-01-01
2033-02-01
2033-03-01
2033-04-01
2033-05-01
2033-086-01
2033-07-01
2033-08-01
2033-09-01
2033-10-01
2033-11-01
2033-12-01
2034-01-01
2034-02-01
2034-03-01
2034-04-01
2034-05-01
2034-06-01
2034-07-01
2034-08-01
2034-09-01
2034-10-01
2034-11-01
2034-12-01
2035-01-01
2035-02-01
2035-03-01
2035-04-01
2035-05-01
2035-06-01
2035-07-01
2035-08-01
2035-09-01
2035-10-01
2035-11-01
2035-12-01
2036-01-01
2036-02-01
2036-03-01
2036-04-01
2036-05-01
2036-06-01
2036-07-01
2036-08-01
2036-08-01
2036-10-01
2036-11-01
2036-12-01
2037-01-01
2037-02-01
2037-03-01
2037-04-01
2037-05-01
2037-06-01
2037-07-01
2037-08-01
2037-09-01
2037-10-01
2037-11-01
2037-12-01
2038-01-01
2038-02-01

BEGINNING
BALANCE

$849,368.45
$845,137.44
$840,895.86
$836,643 66
$832,380.84
$828,107.36
$823,823.20
$819,528.33
$815,222.71
$810,906.34
$806,579.17
$802,241.19
$797,892.36
$793,532 66
$789,162.06
$784,780.53
$780,388.05
$775,984.59
$771,570.12
$767,144.62
$762,708.05
$758,260.38
$753,801.60
$749,331.68
$744,850.57
$740,358.27
$735,854.73
$731,339.94
$726,813.86
$722,276.46
$717,727.72
$713,167.61
$708,596.09
$704,013.15
$699,418.75
$694,812 87
$690,195.47
$685,566.53
$680,926.01
$676,273.90
$671,610.15
$666,934.74
$662,247.65
$657,548.83
$652,838.28
$648,115.94
$643,381.80
$638,635.82
$633,877.98
$629,108 24
$624,326.58
$619,532 97
$614,727.37
$609,909.75
$605,080.10
$600,238.36
$595,384.53
$590,518.56
$585,640.42
$580,750.09
$575,847.54
$570,932.72
$566,005.62
$561,066.21
$556,114.44
$551,150.29
$546,173.74
$541,184.74
$536,183.27
$531,169.30
$526,142.79
$521,103.72
$516,052.04
$510,987.74

SCHEDULE
D PAYMENT

$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
$6,354.43
